1.4.00

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-18-2000



101360989

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignm
Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger 12 28 98
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	X Other Articles of Domestication
Conveying Party	] Marile if additional manager of annualization and about
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached   Execution Dai   Month Day Y
Name Hansen, Inc.	11 30 9
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership 🛕 Corporation 🔲 Associat
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ition Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Hansen, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 2600 Neville Road	
Address (line 1) 2000 NeVIIIE ROAU	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh	Pennsylvania 15225
	State/Country Zip Code
City	If document to be recorded is an
	<u> </u>
City	assignment and the receiving party
Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other	assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party not domiciled in the United States, a appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet, Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PT()-1618B Page OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number 412-562-1635
Name George Patrick Baier	
Address (line 1) Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C.	
Address (line 2) 301 Grant Street, 20th Floor	
Address (line 3) Pittsburgh, PA 15219	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the att including any attachments.	ached conveyance document # 9
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration No	
Trademark Application Number(s)  75/828,748	Registration Number(s)
737020,740	Schedule A
Number of Properties Enter the total number of p	roperties involved. #[12
Fee Amount for Properties I	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 315.00
	Deposit Account
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be Deposit Account	<u> </u>
Authorization to	charge additional fees: Yes No No
Statement and Signature	_
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing attached copy is a true copy of the original docume indicated herein.	
George Patrick Baier	~ /stall 5/2/02-
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Signed

## **SCHEDULE A**

## HANSEN, INC.

#### **REGISTERED TRADEMARKS**

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	
ELASTOWEDGE	1,434,629	03-31-87	
STUCKI	983,726	05-14-74	
TRAINAIR	2,184,799	08-25-98	
YARDAIR	2,216,660	01-05-99	
AEROLESCER	972,862	11-13-73	
CENTRIFLEX	1,176,011	11-03-81	
H AND DESIGN	1,084,649	02-07-78	
HANKISON	1,064,389	04-26-77	
SENSATHERM	1,608,925	08-07-90	
TRIP-L-TRAP	785,828	03-02-65	
VAMPIRE	1,854,112	09-13-94	

## PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
COLOR (PANTONE COLOR 472C)	75/828,748	10-22-99

## **CERTIFICATION**

I hereby certify that the Articles of Domestication Foreign Corporation and Certification of Dissolution of Hansen, Inc. changing Hansen, Inc.'s state of incorporation from Delaware to Pennsylvania is a true and exact copy of the original Articles of Domestication Foreign Corporation and Certificate of Dissolution of Hansen, Inc.

Date (

Vicki Cremonese Notary Public

> Notarial Seal Vicki Cremonese, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Feb. 8, 2003

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

	9894- 698			DEA A 0 1000
Microfilm Number		Filed with th	e <b>Perpartment</b> of	DEC 2 8 1998
Entity Number 951374			Um.	fryzergrelle
Entity Number	,	CTING Sec	cretary of the C	
	ARTICLES OF FOREIGN C DSCB:15-41		ION	<b>W</b>
Indicate type of corporation (check on	e) :			
X Foreign Business Corporation (15	5 Pa.C.S. <b>§ 4</b> 161)			
Foreign Nonprofit Corporation (15	5 Pa.C.S. § 6161)			
In compliance with the requirement associations), the undersigned qualified for corporation, hereby states that:  1. The name of the corporation is:H	oreign corporation, desiring	to become a	domestic busine	ess or domestic nonprofit
The (a) address of this corporation's conflice provider and the county of venue conform to the records of the Departm     (a)	e is tine Department is her	this Commonw eby authorized PA	vealth or (b) named to correct the form	ne of its commercial registered illowing information to Allegheny
Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County
(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registr	ered Office Provider			
For a corporation represented by a commic corporation is located for venue and official	etcial registered office provid	er, the county in	(b) shall be deem	County in which the
Upon the domestication the corporation Law of 1988 or the Nonprofit Corporation	1 Will be subject to the dom	nestic corporati	ion provisions of	the Business Corporation
4. (Strike out if inapplicable; otherwise	check and, if applicable	, complete, or	ne or more of th	ne following):
X The purpose or purposes for which				
To engage in manufa				· <b>,</b> · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The second se				
X The purposes for which the corpora power to engage in and to do any i may be incorporated under the Bus			onwealth of Pen usiness for which	nsylvania include unlimited n business corporations
The purposes for which the corpore				

PAIDEPT, OF STATE

DEC 2 3 1998

5. (Strike out inapplicable paragraph):

unanimous

The filing of these Articles of Domestication/and, if desired, the renunciation of the original charter or articles of the corporation has been authorized by a street vote of the votes cast by all shareholders entitled to vote thereon and, if any class of shares is entitled to vote thereon as a class, a majority of the votes cast in each class vote, or by any greater vote required by its charter.

The filing of those Articles of Domestication and, if desired, the renunciation of the original charter or articles has been authorized by a majority vote of the votes cast by all members, if any; entitled to vote thereon and, if any class of members is entitled to vote thereon are a class; a majority of the votes cast in each class vote, or by any greater vote required by its charter.

6. (Strike out if inapplicable): These Articles of Domestication include the additional provisions set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Domestication to be executed this <u>30th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 19 <u>98</u>.

Hansen, Inc.

(Name of Corporation)

RY.

TITLE: President

# HANSEN, INC. ARTICLES OF DOMESTICATION EXHIBIT A - ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

- 7. The term of existence of the corporation is perpetual.
- The total authorized stock of the corporation shall consist of 200,000 shares of capital stock.

#### CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION

OF

#### HANSEN, INC.

HANSEN, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That dissolution of Hansen, Inc., a Delaware Corporation was authorized on November 30, 1998.

SECOND: That said dissolution has been authorized by all of the stockholders of the corporation entitled to vote on a dissolution in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 275 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and that this Certificate of Dissolution shall be effective upon the filing and acceptance by the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania of Articles of Domestication causing Hansen, Inc. to become a Pennsylvania corporation. Such Articles were subsequently filed of record and accepted by the Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on December 28, 1998.

THIRD: That the names and addresses of the directors and officers of Hansen, Inc. are as follows:

#### DIRECTORS

NAME	ADDRESS
Wm. S. Hansen	2600 Neville Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15225
Nancy K. Hansen	101 Woodland Road, Edgeworth, PA 15143
Wm. Gregg Hansen	2600 Neville Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15225
Natalie H. Weinsz	1400 Koons Road, N.W., N. Canton, OH 44710

## **OFFICERS**

NAME	OFFICES	ADDRESS	
Wm. S. Hansen	Chairman	2600 Neville Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15225	
Wm. Gregg Hansen	President	2600 Neville Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15225	
David W. Lendt	Treasurer and CFO	2600 Neville Road, Pittsburgh, PA 15225	
Natalie H. Weinsz	Secretary	1400 Koons Road, N.W., N. Canton, OH 44710	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Hansen, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by			
its President this day of February, 1999.			

HANSEN, INC.

Wm. Gregg/Hinsen President

## **SCHEDULE A**

## HANSEN, INC.

#### **REGISTERED TRADEMARKS**

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
ELASTOWEDGE	1,434,629	03-31-87
STUCKI	983,726	05-14-74
TRAINAIR	2,184,799	08-25-98
YARDAIR	2,216,660	01-05-99
AEROLESCER	972,862	11-13-73
CENTRIFLEX	1,176,011	11-03-81
H AND DESIGN	1,084,649	02-07-78
HANKISON	1,064,389	04-26-77
SENSATHERM	1,608,925	08-07-90
TRIP-L-TRAP	785,828	03-02-65
VAMPIRE	1,854,112	09-13-94

## PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
COLOR (PANTONE COLOR 472C)	75/828,748	10-22-99

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 05/04/2000 REEL: 002079 FRAME: 0487